Date: 2/11/15

Contractor: C.J. Moyna & Sons, Inc.

PRECONSTRUCTION MEETING

Project No(s): 91-0352-051

PCC Pavement - Grade/Replace, Lighting, Traffic Signs

Name

Representing

Phone# Cell #

Scott Sommers, P.E.

IA D.O.T.-Chariton RCE

641-774-5056 515-450-6879

Kyle Hardin, Const. Tech. $upervisor q$ D.O.T.-Chariton RCE

641-774-5056 641-774-6741

-

Liz Finarty, P.E.

IA D.O.T.-Chariton RCE

641-774-5056 641-777-2871

w
Mike Kaller, Project Inspector

IA D.O.T.-Chariton RCE

641-774-5056 641-777-5285 william.kaller@dot.iowa.gov
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Date: 2/11/15

PRECONSTRUCTION MEETING

Project No(s): - 91-0352-051

Contractor: C.J. Moyna & Sons, Inc.

PCC Pavement - Grade/Replace, Lighting, Traffic Signs

Name

Representing Phoneit Cell #

E-mail

Scott Sommers, P.E.

IA D.O.T.-Chariton RCE  641-774-5056 515-450-6879

scott.sommers@dot.iowa.gov

Kyle Hardin, Const. Tech. Supervisor

IA D.O.T.-Chariton RCE  641-774-5056 641-774-6741

kyle.hardin@dot.iowa.gov

Liz Finarty, P.E.

IA D.O.T.-Chariton RCE  641-774-5056 641-777-2871

liz.fina dot.iowa.gov

Mike Kaller, Project Inspector

IA D.O.T.-Chariton RCE  641-774-5056 641-777-5285

william.kaller@dot.iowa.gov
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lowa Department of Transportation - Hwy 92 - Warren Co.
D iTask Name T Duration | Start T Finish 29/114/5/15 | 4/12/1 1 4/19/1 ] 4/26/1 15/3/15 [ 5/10/1 1 5/17/1] 5/24/1 1 5/31/1] 6/7/15 | 6/14/11 6/21/1 1 6/28/11 7/5/15 | 7/12/1 L 7/1911 | 7/26/1 1 8/2/15 | 819715 | 8/16/1 | 812311 9/27/1[10/4/1110/11/110/18/110/25
; ! i i TISiwWisiTimMiF ST IMIE T ISIW SITiMIiFIT{SIWiS{T{MIF TISIWiSITIMI|FITiS W i
1 {Stage 1 3days  Mon4/6i 5. Wed 4/8/15, =0 i ; : ; : ; : ; : ;
2 " Detour Pavement ", 3days " Mon 4/6/15 " Wed 4/8/15, H H : i i
3 |Stage 2 (Hwy 92 Closure) 74 'days, " Wion 4i615 " Thu 7/16/15 = ; =4 :
) Stage 2A 15days WMon 4i6/15.  Fri 4124/15 : 5 ;
5 | PavementRemoval & 3days  Mon4/6/15  Wed 4/8/15 i : § i i
6 Grading 3 days! Thu 4/9/15  Mon 4/13/15 H - : : : i L
7 Paving " 6days, Tued/14/15  Tue4/21/15] i : : : ; i i
B ESC 3days Wed4/22/15  Fri4/24115, i : : i : i ;
9 Stage 28 71days " Thu 41915 " Thu 7/16/15 <} i
10 Pavement Removal 15 days Thu 4/9/15  Wed 4/29/15 H § ¢
1] Grac " ' 40days ~ Tue 4/21/15." "Non 6/15/15 : i : ;
12 Paving " "30days  Tue5/26/15  Mon 7/6/15 1 3 2 H
13 ESC 15days  Fri6/26/15  Thu7/16/15} i i ; ; |
447 stage 2¢/2D 30days  Thu6/4115 Wed 7/15/15) ] : = = D i
5 Pavement Removal 3days  Thub6/4/15, " Mon 6/8/15] i : - i i
16 " Grading 6days  Tue8/9/15. Tue 6/16/15 : ; H ; i ; i
7 9'days’ Wed 6/17/15  Non 6/29/15! : ; ;
8 | e 3days| Tue6/30/15.  Thu 7/2/15 : 3 i : : i
19 6days Fri7/3/15; ~ Fri 7/10/15 i i
20 6days  Wed 7/8/15. Wed 7/15/15]  : ; : : ;
27 |Stage3 T CUTSE days T Th 7615, Wed 972145 : ; ; : ;
22 Stage 3A/3E 6 days Thu7/16/15  Thu 7/23/15 : : ; ;
23 1day " Thu7/16/15 " Thu 7/16/15 : : :
24 2days’Fri7/17115, " Mon 7/20/15| : : :
25 | 2days  Tue 7/21/15.  Wed 7/22/15 + : :
26 1day  Thu7/23/15  Thu 7/23/15 ; ;
T 35days Thu7/16/15. Wed 9/2/15 ; : ; ; ;
28 avement Removal S5days  Thu7/16/15. Wed 7/22/15 ¢ i
29 Grading 15days  Thu 7/23/15" " Wed 8/12/15 : .
30 Paving 10days  Thu 8/13/15  Wed 8/26/15 i : :
31 ESC’ Sdays  Thu 8/27/15]  Wed 9/2/15 ;
32 Stage3D Sdays ThuB8/27115] Wed 9/2/15  : ; ; ;
33 Pavement Removal 1day  Thu8/27/15, Thu 8/27/15] i
34 1\ " Grading Tday  Frig/28/is, | Fri 828115, ; . ; |
35 Paving 2days:  Mon 8/31/15; Tue 9/1/15 i s . ; H H :
3% | ESC i'day Wed 6/2/15 " Wed 8/2/15; ; : g : H
37 iStage 4 35days’  Thu 9/3/15, Wed 10/21/15 : ; : ; >
Stage 4A 16days:  Thu9/3/15, Thu 9/24/15 ; : :
Grading ~ sdays  Thu9/3/15  Wed 9/9/15, . i
" Curb & Gutter ~ 5days  Tue 9/8/15  Mon 9/14/15 ; i . ;
Pavi Scarification 1day " Tue 8/15/15 " Tue 6/15/15, ; ; 1 ;
Paving 2days  Wed 9/16/15, Thu9/17/15, | ] i
‘BscT Sdays " Fri 61181187 Thu 9/24/15 ; ;
Stage 4B 3days  Fri9/25115  Tue 9/29/15 i ; ; .
Pavt Scarification 1day  Fri9/25/15]  Fri9/25/15 . : }
Paving 2days  Mon 9/28/15  Tue 9/29/15 “ . ;
Stage 4C 16 days  Wed 9/30/15 Wed 10/21/15, . . =]
Grading 5days  Wed 9/30/15.  Tue 10/6/15 . : )
Curb & Gutter 5days’ Mon 10/5/15  Fri 10/9/15 : !
Pavt Scarification L 1day:. Mon 10/12/15 Mon 10/12/15 £ :
Paving 2days Tue 10/13/15 Wed 10/14/15 ! i H
ESC 5days’ Thu10/15/15 Wed 10/21/15] | . . i ! i ; i ; i i ; ;
Project: Warren (51) Task (e Progress e Summary ===  External Tasks [ Deadline &
Date: Fri 1/30/15 Spll oo Milestone =3 Project Summary 0= ——=—7)  External Milestone ¢
CJ Moyna & Sons, Inc.




lowa Department of Transportation - Hwy 92 - Warren Co.

ID [Task Name T Duration | Start | 2001 14/5/15 | 411211 14/19/1] 4126/ [5/3/15 [5/10/1 15/117/115/24/1 [5/31/1 | 617/15 | 6/14/1 1 6/21/116/28/11 7/5/15 | 7/12/1 L 7/1971 L7/26/1 | 8/2/15 1819715 | 8/16/1 L B/23/1 | 83071 | 9165 (913 [e/0 A Te2 7/ T107ari 107 110/18/110/25|
I i H TS W S TIM{FITISiW|sSiTiM{FIT[SIW|SITIMIFITI[S W, SITIMIFIT/ISIWISITIMIF TS W S
1 Stage 1 3 days Mon 4/6/15:  Wed 4/8/15 = : H : : : : H H H
21" Detour Pavement 3days Mon 4/6/15. " Wed 4/8/15 = ; : : H
3 [Stage 2 (Hwy 92 Closure) 74 days Mon 4/6/15°  Thu 7/16/15 b i
q Stage 2A 15days’ Mon4/6[15  Fri4i24115 1 i i
5 | PavementRemoval = 3days,  Mon4/6/15  Wed 4/8/15 : i
6 Grading 3 days Thu 4/9/15.  Mon 4/13/15! i : H i H
7 Paving “Bdays,  Tue 4/14115  Tue 421/15} i i : i ]
B ESC 3days Wed4/22/15  Fri4/24/15 : ; i
g Stage 2B 71days,  Thu4/9/15  Thu7/16/15
10 Pavement Removal 15days,  Thu4/8/15. Wed 4/29/15! :
11 Grading’ 40days  Tue 4/21/15. " Nion 6/15/15 i ;
12 Paving 30days Tue 5/26/15. Mon 7/6/15 :
13 ESC 15days  Fri6/26/15  Thu 7/16/15 H :
147} stage 2C/2D 30days  Thub6/4[15. Wed 7/15/15 =
T Pavement Removal 3 days’ Thu 6/4/15 Mon 6/8/15 :
16 Grading 6 days’ Tue 6/9/15.  Tue 6/16/15 i
7 Paving 9days|  Wed 6/17/15.  Nion 6/28/15 : ;
18 T ESC "~ 3days| Tue6/30/15.  Thu7/2/15 :
19 " Signing " Fri 73115 Fri 7/10/15 : i
2 Lighting 6days  Wed 7/8/15. Wed 7/15/15 : ; ;
21 (Stage3 35days  Thu7/16/15.  Wed 9/2/15 H
22 Stage 3A/3B 6days  Thu7/16/15  Thu 7/23/15| :
23 Pavement Removal 1day  Thu7/16/15.  Thu 7/16/15 i g
24 Grading T 2 days Fri 7/17/15 " Nion 7/20/15 ; :
25§ Paving 2days . Tue 7/21/15. Wed 7/22/15{  :
26 ESC 1day  Thu7/23M5  Thu7/23/15]  : :
27 Stage 3C 35days Thu7/16/15. Wed 9/2/15 3 2 & H
28 Pavement Removal Sdays’  Thu7/16/15  Wed 7/22/15 d 4 5 )
29 Grading 15days:  Thu7/23/15, Wed 8/12/15
30 Paving 10 days Wed 8/26/15] . . i
37 = 5'days UWedsizifs) ;
32 Stage3D Sdays  Thu8/27/15  Wed 9/2115) . ; ;

Thu 8/27/15,  Thu 8/27/15

Mon /31715, Tue 9/1/15 ; i
1day " Wed 8/2/15 " Wed 9/2/15 " H
35days.  Thu 97315, Wed 10/21/15 ; : =]
16days  Thu9/3/15  Thu 9/24/1 ;
Sdays  Thu9/3M15 ~ Wed 9/9/15) i i ;
ys  Tue9/8/15 Mon 9/14/15 | : i H
Tue 8/15/15 " Tue 9/15/15 : ;
2days. Wed 9/16/15,  Thu 9/17/15 ) :
Sdays " Fri9/18/15 " Thu 9i24/15 i
Stage 4B 3 days Fri 9/25/15 Tue 9/29/15 : H
Pavt Scarification 1 day Fri 9/25/15. Fri 9/25/15 : ¥
Paving 2days.  Mon 9/28/15.  Tue 9/29/15 ! H
Stage 4C 16 days  Wed 9/30/15 Wed 10/21/15! )
Grading Sdays Wed 9/30/15  Tue 10/6/15; .
Curb & Gutter 5days, Mon 10/5/15: Fri 10/9/15; :
Pavt Scarification 1day Mon 10/12/15 Mon 10/12/15!
Paving 2days " Tue 10/13/15" Wed 10/14/15 ;
ESC 5days Thu10/15/15 Wed 10/21/15 ; : ; :
Project: Warren (51) Task —  Progress === External Tasks
Date: Fri 1/30/15 Split ireviiineronoe Milestone Project S y O A

CJ Moyna & Sons, Inc.




